
, 	. 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 01) (NIT-08 Works) 

Tender Notice No. 167 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Repair / Renovation of Water Supply Scheme at Jam Goth 
UC Murad Memon 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Rauf 
Enterprises 

5,97,0871= 1st  lowest 5% Below 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.0283104 
Amount Rs. 12,000/= 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

2 M/S Domkey & 
Brothers 

5986581= , 	, 2nd  Lowest 4.75% Below 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.0283106 
Amount Rs. 12,000/= 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

3 
M/S Noorani 
Construction 
Company 

6,03,6861= 3rd  Lowest 3.95% Below 
Substantially 
 

Responsive 

Pay order No. 0283105 
Amount Rs. 12,000/= 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Rauf Enterprises 

declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 
form Competent Authority. 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.Amanull W to (Member) M 	eer Ahme' (Chairman) 
Executive Engineer 	 Execut 	nglneer 	 u rintending Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D 	South 	 DMC (Malir) 

sr" 



`DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 
• 	EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of WorkiBSEitiii.ReAgYAtign..91WAleLNIPPiI§Sitlfflf At !ha Goth 	11 OVA 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria M/S Rauf Enterprises M/S Domkey & Brothers 
M/S Noorani 
Construction Comp 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.Amanulla at' Member) 
ecutive Engineer 	 Executiv- ngineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D 	South  

•ie 
• azeer Imed (Chairman) 

Superintendin ngineer 
DMC (Malir) 



' DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 
(Work No. 02) (NIT-08 Works) 

Tender Notice No. 167 

1  Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 

Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 	 item 
Tender Description/name of Work / Providing / Laying Sewerage line at Qasimabad Street No. 

3,4,5 Memon Goth UC Murad Memon 

4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 

5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7  Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 

 	(if applicable): 
N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

 	(if applicable) 
N/A 

10  Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No 

'Bidder 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1  2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Al-Shahzad 
& Co 

9,93,4111= 1st  lowest 11.50% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No. 8136821 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Memon Goth 

2 Construction 
Company 

9,96,9751= 
M/S Samma Substantially 

2nd  Lowest 11.90% Above Responsive 

Pay order No.9873097 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Memon Goth  

3 
Enterprises 

9,98,756/-= M/S K.B
Substantially 

3rd  Lowest 12.10% Above Responsive  

Pay order No.0247695 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Sindh Bank Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 

• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Al-Shahzad & Co 

declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 

form Competent Authority. 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon• (Member) 

)
/ Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

Mr.Am. 	o (Member) 
Execut 	ngineer 

D South 

Or 
1 

iazeer hmed (Chairman) 
uperintending Engineer 

DMC (Malir) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: Providing,[ Layini.Seweragp line at Qasimabad Street No. 3,4,5 Memon Goth 
UC Murad Memon 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria M/S AI-Shahzad & Co 
M/S Samma 
Construction Comp 

M/S K.B Enterprise 

1.  NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA:  

'5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

	

L-(27--- 	

04001111, ii„ink , 
'1  ii•.4147SW 

0  _0004-1! I 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.Amanul 	• (Member) M 4 
. ..7 

 azeer Ah ' ed (Chairman) 

ly 

	

Executive Engineer 	 Executive gineer 	 Superintending Engineer  

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D 	South 	 DMC (Malir) 



• DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work NO. 03) (NIT-08 Works) 

Tender Notice No. 167 

1  Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 	 item 
Tender Description/name of Work / Providing / Laying / Jointing & Testing Sewerage line at 

Dumba Goth UC Darsano Channo 

4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 

5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7  Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 

 	(if applicable): 
N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

 	(if applicable) 
N/A 

10  Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Noman
Builder 

9,89,783/= 1m  lowest 11.50% Above 
Substantially Pay order No00130475 

Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

9,92,8891= 2nd  Lowest 11.85% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No00130182 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

2 M/S Aazain 
Builder 

3 M/S Samma 
Construction Co 

9,94,221/= 3"I  Lowest 12% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No00130474 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 

• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Noman Builder declared 

has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned form 
Competent Authority. 

. AC, 

d .14  Val 
001IPT 1  ' 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) an 
Executive

Mr.Amu W..0 (Member) ‘01.11: ifo Nazeer \ med (Chairman) 

Engineer  Executive ngineer 	 Superintending gineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D South 	 DMC (Malir) 

V 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: Providing  /  Laying /Joinkgi & Testinx_Sewerage line at Dumba Goth UC Darsano Channo 

No. 
Eligibility Criteria Eligibility S.  

M/S Noman Builder M/S Aazain Builder 
Samma 

Construction Comp 

I. NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA:  

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

t  P  
IsAr.Nasrullah M---temoniMember) 

Executive Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

/IP  11.11% 
-/tAfr  Ir 

Mr.Amanu la a (Member) Mr. al  er Ahmed (Chairman) 

Executiv ngineer 
D South 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (Malir) 



, DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 
(Work No. 04) (NIT-08 Works) 

Tender Notice No 167 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Installation of submersible pump machinery at Jam Maher 
Ali Goth UC Darsano Channo 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

. 
S.No 

- 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

M/S J.A Nasir 
Jokhio Construction 
Company 

9,93,693/= 151  lowest 
Part-A 7% Above 
Part-B Offer Rate 

(3,78,700/=) 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 

2 2nd 

M/S Aazain Builder 9,98,003i= 
Lowest 

Part-A 7.75% Above 
Part-B Offer Rate 

(3,78,700/=) 

Substantially 
Responsive 

y Pa order No00130268 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

3 M/S Abdul Waheed 
Construction Co 9,99,440/= 

3rd 
Lowest 

Part-A 8% Above 
Part-B Offer Rate 

(3,78,700/=) 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No00130267 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio 

Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for sanctioned form Competent 

%ON 

Authority. 

0-11111110 

fa FA 2 
r.Nasrullah Memon(Member) Mr.Amanu atl ember) Mr.Khalifo Nazeer Ihmed (Chairman) 

r, Executive Engineer Executiv 	meer Superintending Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) DMC south DMC (Malir) 

V 



zeer A med (Chairman) 
erintending ngineer 
DMC (Malir) 

s DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

• 	EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: Installation of submersible pump machinery at Jam Maher Ali Goth UC Darsano Channo 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 

M/S M/S LA Nasir 

Jokhio Construction 

Company 

M/S Aazain Builder 
M/S Abdul Waheed 

Construction Co 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.Amanull h 	o (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	
Executiv ngineer 

D South 



, DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 05) (NIT-08 Works) 

Tender Notice No. 167 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Adm inistrator/167/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Cleaning & removing bushes and jungle cutting at Malir 
Banglow dumlottee UC Darsano Channo 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
• 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasonsfor 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I Brothers 
9,81,660/= M/S Domki & Substantially 

1 st  lowest 8% Below Responsive po 

Pay order No.0283117 
Amount Rs. 20,000/ 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

2 M/S Rauf 
Enterprises 

9,84,327/=2"d Lowest 7.75% Below 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.0283116 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

3 M/S Al-Asif 
Builder 

9,92,330/= 3rd  Lowest 7% Below 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.0283115 

m A ount Rs. 20,000/= . 
Sindh Bank Safoora Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Domki & Brothers 

declared has the lowest responsive byilcter by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 
form Competent Authority. 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	

Mr.Amanull hW o (Mem o  
Executiv ngineer 	 Superintendin:Engineer 

DMC (Malir) D 	South 	

111111111111111.1,111119111foNliaz11:17med (Chairman) Mr.Nasrullah emon(Member) 
Executive Engineer 



496 0600 41  
azeer Ahmed (Chairman) 

uperintending Engineer 
DMC (Malir) 

• DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work;. 	& removing  imslie5  to 	i • 

 

    

No. 
Eligibility Criteria 

Brothers 
Domki & M/s Rauf Enterprises M/S Al Asif Builder 

1.  NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

\., 
Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

	

Mr.Ama I 	*o (Member) 

	

Execut 	ngineer 
D South 



ifo Nazeer 
Superin tend i n 

DMC (Ma 

med (Chairman) 
gineer 

ir) 

•-•!, , DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1  Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gada i Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 

Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
• 

Construction of Metalled road along Rafeeque Gabol 
House at Chuta Gabol Goth UC Gujro 	 item 

4 Method 	Procurement of Single Stage (one envelop) 

5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7  Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 

 	(if applicable): 
N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

 	(if applicable) 
N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison Comparison  
with 

Estimated 
cost 

for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

M/S Abdul Waheed 
Construction 
Company 

9,92,1361= 1st  lowest 1.25% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No12782026 
Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
HBL Memon Goth ____ 

M/S Aazain Builder 9,95,5661= 2Substantially 
rd  Lowest 1.60% Above 

Responsive 

Pay order No12782025 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
HBL Memon Goth 

3 M/S J.A Nasir 
Jokhio Construction 
Co 

9,99,4851= 3 	Lowest 2% Above Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No12782024—  

Amount  Rs. 20,000/
= 

HBL Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 MIS Abdul Waheed 

Construction Company declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for sanctioned form Cgprirpetent Authority. 

(Work NO. 06) (NIT-08 Works) 
Tender Notice No. 167 

Mr.Nasrullah emon(Member) 
Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir)  

Mr.Amanu 	o (Membe 
Executiv 'ngineer 

DM outh 



I.  

' DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Workig..9ggrugignSiMgegslig04.P19.9211#SSAYAPAq11112.u.§q.91...chYtkgq§91Qt  

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Abdul Waheed 
Construction Comp 

M/S Aazain Builder 
M/S J.A Nasir Jokhio 
Construction Comp. 

1.  NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

- OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

-5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

1? w 	../ 
Mr.Nasrullah Me lin-(Member) 

j_.-----• 	Executive Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

Mr.Amanullal  
Executiv 

DM 

Mr.K(iali 	hmed hairman) 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC (Malir) 

Wati Member) 
gineer 

uth 



,----.4111111111r, 

• . 
•01•af  

azeer A 
Superintending 

DMC (Mali 

ed (Chairman) 
gineer 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 
(Work No. 07) (NIT-08 Works) 

r Notice No. 167 

1  Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadai Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 	 item 
Tender Description/name of Work / Construction of Metalled road for Graveyard at Abdullah 

Gabol GothUC SOngal 
4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11  Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Sajjad & 
Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

9,84,063/= 1st  lowest 6.35% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No11776467 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
HBL Memon Goth 

2 M/S M.K.B 
Engineering & 
Co 

9,85,914/= 2nd Lowest6.55% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pa y order No2221331 
Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
NIB Federal B Area 

3 M/S R.S.Z 
Enterprises 

9,90,078/= 3rd  Lowest 7% Above Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order
s.  Amount 

RNo2221335 
2000/— 0  

NIB Federal B Area 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 

Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended 
for sanctioned form Competent Auth i 

Mr.Nasrullah Me—o-n(Member) 	Mr.Amanul4 to (Member) 
vi 	Executive Engineer 	 Executi 	ngineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D South 



' DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

• EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Wok n r 

 

s • Li • " 
ngal 

   

S. 
No . 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

M/S M.K.B Engineering 
& Co 

M/S R.S.Z Enterprises 

I. NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A NA 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4 . Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available  

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 
_ 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Fes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

   

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 
/Executive Engineer 1./ Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

Mr.Amanu a 	io (Member 	 Nazeer med (Chairman) 
Execu Engineer 	 Superintendin ngineer 

C South 	 DMC (Malir) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 1 	 1  Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/167/2015, 

Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 	 item 
Tender Description/name of Work / Providing / Laying / Jointing & Testing Sewerage line at 

Muslim TownUC Songal 
 

4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 

5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7  Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 

 	(if applicable): 
N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

 	(if applicable) 
N/A 

10  Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 01-06-2015. 	 , 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

- 
S.No 

- 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison Reasons 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

M/S Sajjad & 
Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

9,91,0351= 1 st  lowest 11.50% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No11776468 
Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
HBL Memon Goth 

2 
M/S M.K.B 
Engineering & 
Co 

9,95,489/= 2nd  Lowest 12% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No2221334 
Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
NIB Federal B Area 

3 M/S R.S.Z 
Enterprises 

9,97,701/= 3rd  Lowest 12.25% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No2221332 
Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
MR Fevieral R A rpa 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 

Enterprises declared has the lowest r s onsive bidder by the committee and recommended 
for sanctioned form Competent Auth 

(Work No. 08) (NIT-08 Works) 
Tender 	No. 167 

0.yrN asrullah M Mon(Member) 	Mr.Amanull Wat' 	ember 
Executive Engineer 	 Executive gineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 DM outh 

a ifo Nazeer 'hmed (Chairman) 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC (Malir) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:.  Providing,[ Laying(  Jointing & Testin.E.Seweragg line at Muslim Town UC Songal 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

M/S M.K.B Engineering 
& Co 

M/S R.S.Z Enterprises 

1.  NTN Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified 
i--I 

Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Nasrullah emon(Member) 	Mr.Amanullah atio ember 

Executive Engineer 	 Executive 	ineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 DM = •uth 

hmed (Chairman) 
uperintendi Engineer 

DMC (Mal ) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

